



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12062/2016**

MOHINI

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Sija Nair Pal, Advocate.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Advocate for
GTNCTD.**

**Mr. Sumer Sethi and Ms. Dolly
Sharma, Advocates for DSLSA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

29.05.2018

No time left. It is already 5:03 PM. Since, I have to convene in a meeting of the Mediation & Conciliation Committee, renotify the matter on 14.12.2018.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

MAY 29, 2018

cks