

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12062/2016

MOHINI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Gunjan Singh, Ms Nabila Hasan
and Ms Harini Raghupathy,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Jyoti Taneja, Advocate for
GNCTD.
Mr Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate for
DSLISA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

10.07.2019

1. The petition could not be taken up as there is a Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr Justice A.K. Pathak.
2. On instructions, list on 13.09.2019.

By Order

Court Master

JULY 10, 2019

pkv