

\$~15, 18 to 20 and 22 to 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12117/2018 & CM 47035/2018

PREM NARAYAN Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Harini
Raghupathy, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Sachin Nahar, Adv. for R-1-2.
Mr.Sumer Sethi and Ms.Dolly
Sharma, Advs. for DSLSA.
Mr.Dilbag Singh, Adv. for R-3-4.

(18) W.P.(C) 7684/2019

NEELAM SUMVATI Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Harini
Raghupathy, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjay Ghose, ASC for R-1.
Dr.Amit George, Mr.Amol Acharya,
Mr.Rishabh Dheer, Mr.Piyo Harold
and Mr.Rayadurgam Bharat, Advs.
for R-2.

(19) W.P.(C) 684/2014 & CM No.1367/2014

MS. X Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Harini
Raghupathy, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr.Santosh Kr. Tripathi, ASC,
Mr.Shashank Tiwari and Mr.Arpit
Bisht, Adv.for R-1.

Mr.Sumer Sethi and Ms.Dolly
Sharma, Advs. for DSLSA.

(20) W.P.(C) 12062/2016
MOHINI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Khagesh B. Jha and Ms.Shkha
Sharma Bagga, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Vidur Verma, Adv.for Ms.Jyoti
Taneja, Adv. for R-1.
Mr.Sarfaraz Khan,Adv.for DSLSA.

(22) W.P.(C) 3388/2016 & CM No.14474/2016

AASHIYA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Harini
Raghupathy, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Satyakam, ASC for R-1.
Mr.Sumer Sethi and Ms.Dolly
Sharma, Advs. for DSLSA.

(23) W.P.(C) 2358/2017

MAMTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Harini
Raghupathy, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjoy Ghose, ASC for R-1.
Mr.Rahul Sharma and Mr.C.K.Bhatt,
Advs. for R3 & 4.
Mr.Sumer Sethi and Ms.Dolly
Sharma, Advs. for DSLSA.

(24) W.P.(C) 371/2017

JUWAIRYAAH ATIQUE & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Harini
Raghupathy, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mrs.Bharthi Raju, CGSC for UOI.
Mr.Sarfaraz Khan, Adv. for DSLSA

(25) W.P.(C) 4635/2017

SALMA KHATOON Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Harini
Raghupathy, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms.Saumya Tandon, Adv.for R-1.
Mr.Sumer Sethi and Ms.Dolly
Sharma, Advs. for DSLSA.

(26) W.P.(C) 9111/2017

KAMAR JAHAN Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Harini
Raghupathy, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Satyaka, ASC for R-1.

(27) W.P.(C) 5207/2018

DEEPAK Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Harini
Raghupathy, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjoy Ghose,ASC for R-1.
Mr.Sumer Sethi and Ms.Dolly
Sharma, Advs. for DSLSA.

(28) W.P.(C) 1520/2019 & CM No.7030/2019

ANNU MUKHERJEE Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Harini
Raghupathy, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms.Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC,
Mr.Siddarth Agarwal, Mr.Abhimanyu
Verma, Advs. for R-1.
Mr.Sumer Sethi and Ms.Dolly
Sharma, Advs. for DSLSA.

(29) W.P.(C) 2898/2019 & CM No.13446/2019

PRIYANKA Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Harini
Raghupathy, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Sameer Vashisht, ASC for R-1-3
Mr.Sumer Sethi and Ms.Dolly
Sharma, Advs. for DSLSA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **09.01.2020**

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall place a compilation of documents sought to be relied upon during the course of arguments in WP(C) 12117/2018, which shall be considered as a lead petition for purpose of hearing arguments.

The learned counsel for Government of NCT of Delhi has handed

over a copy of the Notification dated 18.06.2019 issued by the Government of NCT of Delhi under the Financial Assistance Scheme for persons with special needs. Relying upon the same, he submits that a financial assistance of Rs.2,500/- per month shall be provided to the eligible applicants.

The petitioner shall be at liberty to apply under the said Scheme and such application, as and when filed, shall be expeditiously considered by the respondent no.1.

List on 2nd March, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 09, 2020/Arya