



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12062/2016**

MOHINI

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Sweety Singh, Advocate for R-1
and 3
Mr. Sarfaraz Khan Mirza, Mr. Amir
Baig Abdul Wahid, Mr. Athar Fatma,
Advocates for DSLSA

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

07.02.2024

%

List on 02.05.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2024/j