



\$~40 to 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2229/2016, CM APPL. 6998/2019 & 17895/2020

RENU SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor and Mr. Shivom Sethi, Advocates.

versus

GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Ms. Mirza Amir Baig and Mr. Abdul Wahid, Advocates.

41

+ W.P.(C) 3388/2016 & CM APPL. 14474/2016

AASHIYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor and Mr. Shivom Sethi, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Khushi Sachdeva, Advocate for R-1.

Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with Mr. T. Hari Hara Sudhan, Adv.

Mr.Sumer Kumar Sethi, Adv./DSL SA

42

+ W.P.(C) 12062/2016

MOHINI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor and Mr. Shivom Sethi, Advocates.

versus



- 43
+ GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Ms. Mirza Amir
Baig and Mr. Abdul Wahid,
Advocates.
Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.
- W.P.(C) 371/2017
- JUWAIKYAAH ATIQUE & ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor and Mr. Shivom
Sethi, Advocates.
- versus
- 44
+ GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents
Through:
- W.P.(C) 12117/2018 & CM APPL. 47035/2018
- PREM NARAYANPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor and Mr. Shivom
Sethi, Advocates.
- versus
- 45
+ GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, PC GNCTD
with Mr. Prakhyat, Adv.
Mr.Sumer Kumar Sethi, Adv./DSL SA
- W.P.(C) 1520/2019 & CM APPL. 7030/2019
- ANNU MUKHERJEEPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor and Mr. Shivom
Sethi, Advocates.



versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC GNCTD
with Mr. Prakhar Mani Tripathi, Adv.
for R-1 & 2

Mr.Sumer Kumar Sethi, Adv./DSLISA

Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr.

Devvrat Yadav, Adv.

46

+ W.P.(C) 7684/2019

NEELAM SUMVATI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor and Mr. Shivom
Sethi, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms,. Anushka Bhatnagar for Mr.
Anupam Srivastava, ASC for R1 and
R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

25.09.2024

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 15.01.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)