



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12062/2016**

MOHINI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Anuj Kapoor and Mr.Shivom Sethi,
Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Advocate
(Amicus Curiae) with Ms.Meherunissa, Mr.Anand
J., Ms.Vishakha and Mr.Rajarshi, Advocates
Mr.Sarfaraz Khan, Mr.Mirza Amir and Mr.A.
Marshaal, Advocates for DSLSA
Ms Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with Mr.Madhav Bajaj
and MrGovind Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **25.04.2025**

1. Mr.Rajshekhar Rao, learned Amicus Curiae submits that he will be filing a short note with supporting material.
2. List on 14.05.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 25, 2025

na